Unconsolidated Interim Financial Report as at and   and Related Disclosures and Footnotes
For the Three-Month Period Ended 31 March 2010   Originally Issued in Turkish, See Section 3 Note I
(Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL))

 29

Interest sensitivity

Interest rate sensitivity of the statement of income is the three-month effect of the assumed changes in

interest rates on the fair values of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss held as at 31

March 2010 and on net interest income of floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial

liabilities held at 31 March 2010.

Interest rate sensitivity of equity is calculated by taking the effects of the assumed changes in interest

rates on the fair value of fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets as at 31 March 2010 into account.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

This analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 March 2009.

31 March 2010

Profit or loss Equity
(*)

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss (6,982) 7,712 (6,982) 7,712

Available-for-sale financial assets 28,184 (28,373) (211,174) 223,409

Floating rate financial assets 57,919 (57,919) 57,919 (57,919)

Floating rate financial liabilities (16,928) 16,928 (16,928) 16,928

Total, net 62,193 (61,652) (177,165) 190,130

31 March 2009

Profit or loss Equity
(*)

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss (5,461) 6,146 (5,461) 6,146

Available-for-sale financial assets 18,970 (19,065) (86,834) 91,769

Floating rate financial assets 53,836 (53,836) 53,836 (53,836)

Floating rate financial liabilities (16,264) 16,264 (16,264) 16,264

Total, net 51,081 (50,491) (54,723) 60,343
(*)

 Equity effect also includes profit or loss effect of 100 bp increase or decrease in interest rates.

Türkiye Vakıflar Bankası Türk Anonim Ortaklığı   Convenience Translation of Financial Statement

Unconsolidated Interim Financial Report as at and   and Related Disclosures and Footnotes
For the Three-Month Period Ended 31 March 2010   Originally Issued in Turkish, See Section 3 Note I
(Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL))

 30